POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF PROPO

ADORDERNUMBER: 0001160315-01

PO NUMBER:

AMOUNT: 982.30

NO OF AFFIDAVITS: 1

Chicago Sun-Times Certificate of Publication

Cook

State of Illinois - County of

Chicago Sun-Times, does hereby certify it has published the attached advertisments in the following secular newspapers. All newspapers meet Illinois Compiled Statue requirements for publication of Notices per Chapter 715 ILCS 5/0.01 et seq. R.S. 1874, P728 Sec 1, EFF. July 1, 1874. Amended by Laws 1959, P1494, EFF. July 17, 1959.

Formerly III. Rev. Stat. 1991, CH100, Pl.

Note: Notice appeared in the following checked positions.

PUBLICATION DATE(S): 07/22/2023

Chicago Sun-Times

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has caused this Certificate to be signed

Ву

Robin Munoz

Manager | Recruitment & Legals

This 22nd Day of July 2023 A.D.

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

The Attorney General has brought a case against Hussein Saleh, an individual, d/b/a Amir Citgo for violating State pollution control rules. On July 12, 2023, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement be adopted without holding a public hearing. Any person who would like to comment on, or demand a public hearing on, the stipulation and proposal for settlement may do so by filing a written comment or hearing demand with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the publication of this notice. The written comment or hearing demand must refer People of the State of Illinois v. Hussein Saleh, an individual, d/b/a Amir Citgo, PCB 23-40, and must be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 60 East Van Buren, Suite 630, Chicago, Illinois 60605. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gov/. Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman 7/22/2023 #1160315

CLASSIFIEDS **312.321.2345**

Sleeping Rooms Cook County - Chgo. N

BIG ROOM with stove, fridge, bath & nice wood floors. Near Red Line & Buses. Elevator & Laundry, Shop-ping. \$128/wk + up. 773-561-4970

Cook County - Chgo. W

CLEAN ROOM w/fridge & micro, Near Oak Park, Food -4-Less, Walmart, Walgreens, Buses & Metra, Laundry. \$125/wk & up. 773-637-5957

Large Sunny Room w/fridge, microwave. Near Oak Park, Green Line & buses. 24 hr desk, parking lot, \$125/ week & up, \$550/mo. 312-212-1212.

AUTOMOTIVE

Autos

1992 Buick Roadmaster Less than 100k miles, garage kept. \$1,500. 773-874-4941

2013 Chevrolet Malibu, selling price \$2700 T, L & F AT FirstMarshallAutoAuction.com (708)333-2266. Gray

2012 Chevrolet Cruze, automatic, sell price \$2300 T, L & F AT FirstMarshallAutoAuction. com (708)333-2266. Black

2012 Hyundai Elantra, automatic, sell price \$1700 T, L & F AT FirstMarshallAutoAuction. com (708)333-2266. silver

2014 Kia Rio, automatic, selling price \$1700 T, L & F AT FirstMarshallAutoAuction.com (708)333-2266. Blue

Autos Wanted

USED MOTORCYCLES WANTED **CASH** ON THE SPOT!! MOTORCYCLES/ SCOOTERS ALL MAKES & MODELS! WILL PICK UP! ANY CONDITION

Autos

LEGAL

Assumed Name

ASSUMED NAME

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to "An Act in relation to the use of an Assumed Business Name in the conduct or transaction of Business in the State," as amended, that a certification was registered by the under-signed with the County Clerk of Cook County. Registration Y23010793

on July 17, 2023 Under the Assumed Business

ANAYELI'S BEAUTY STUDIO

with the business located at 3822 W 63RD ST, CHICAGO, IL

ASSUMED NAME

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to "An Act in relation to the use of an Assumed Business Name of an Assumed Business Name in the conduct or transaction of Business in the State," as amended, that a certification was registered by the underwas residence address of the owner(s)/oarther(s) is: JOSE-Cook County.

Number: Y23010761 on July 7, 2023 Under the Assumed Business Name of

WREATH DESIGNS BY VICKY with the business located at: 2451 N. MANGO AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60639. The true and real full name(s) and residence address of the owner(s) partner(s) is: VICTORIA SAN-TIAGO, 2451 N. MANGO AVE-NUE, CHICAGO, IL 60639, USA 7/22, 7/29, 8/5/2023 #1160363

ASSUMED NAME

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to "An Act in relation to the use of an Assumed Business Name of an Assumed Business Name in the conduct or transaction of Business in the State," as amended, that a certification was registered by the undersigned with the County Clerk of Cook County.

Registration Y23010773 July 11, on

Under the Assumed Business

ETHERIA

with the business located at: 1003 N DAMEN AVE UNIT 1, CHICAGO, IL 60622. The true and real full name(s) and resiand real full name(s) and residence address of the owner(s)/partner(s) is: RACHAEL GRA-HAM REALE HANNES, 1003 NI DAMEN AVE UNIT 1, CHICA-com. (708)333-2266. White

Autos

FirstMarshallAutoAuction.com 398 E 147th St., Harvey, IL 60426

2016 Ford Fiesta, autómatic, sell price \$1900 2016 Chevrolet Trax, automatic, price \$3300 2012 Chrysler 200, automatic, price \$1500

2014 Nissan Altima, automatic, price \$2700

2014 Nissair Altinia, automatic, price \$2700
2016 Kia Sedona, 7pass, auto, price \$2900
2012 Ford F-150 Pick up, auto, price \$2900
Call (708)333-2266
We are not affiliated with any government office.
All the prices listed above are excluding T, L & F.

Assumed Name

ASSUMED NAME

Saturday, July 22, 2023

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to "An Act in relation to the use f an Assumed Business Name in the conduct or transaction of Business in the State," as amended, that a certification was registered by the undersigned with the County Clerk of Cook County. Registration Y23010727 Number:

2023 Under the Assumed Business Name of

MK OFFICE SERVICES

with the business located at 1029 N KEYSTONE AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60651. The true and real full name(s) and residence address of the owner(s)/ partner(s) is: MELISSA KIRK 1029 N KEYSTONE AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60651, USA 7/8, 7/15, 7/22/2023 #1159865

Registration Number: Y23010759 on July 6, 2023 Under the Assumed Business

Name of

Name of 99 CUPS OF COFFEE PUBLISHING COMPANY with the business located at: 5349 N. KENMORE AVENUE UNIT 3S, CHICAGO, IL 60640. wner(s)/partner(s) is: JOSE-PHINE DEYOUNG THOMAS, 5349 N. KENMORE AVENUE UNIT 3S, CHICAGO, IL 60640,

7/8, 7/15, 7/22/2023 #1159841

Name Change

Cook County Change of Name State of Illinois County of Cook
In the Circuit Court For Cook

County, Illinois County Division, Calendar 14 In the Matter of the Request of Harry Brennon Holmes, et al. For Name Change of an Adult Case # 2023CONC001079

Notice of Publication
Public Notice is hereby given that there will be a court date on September 25, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. on my Request to Change my name from: Harry Brennon Holmes II, Harold Brennor Holmes III, H. Brennon Holmes, Brennon H Brennon Holmes, Brennon Holmes and Harry Brennon Holmes to the new name of: H Brennon (no middle name) Holmes, pursuant to the statute in such case made and provided. The court date will be held via Zoom: (312)626-6779, Zoom ID # 92282842526, Zoom password: 201676.

Signature of Petitioner /s/Harry Brennon Holmes 7/15, 7/22, 7/29/2023 #1160111

Cook County Change of Name State of Illinois County of Cook In The Circuit Court For Cook

County, Illinois In The Matter of the Petition of GIANNA MICELI Case # 2023CONC001099 For Change of Name.

Notice of Publication Public Notice is hereby

the statute in such case made and provided.

Dated at Carpentersville, Illinois July 13, 2023

Signature of Petitioner liability company ("DC Owner"; /s/ Gianna Miceli together with Original Owner 7/15, 7/22, 7/29/2023 #1160110 and EC Owner, "Owners"), to-

Public Notices

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

Attorney General brought a case against Hussein Interests, or resulting from a Saleh, an individual, d/b/a Amir split-up, revision, reclassification Citgo for violating State pollution or other like change of the control rules. On July 12, 2023, Pledged Interests or otherwise the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The proposal for settlement. The land any subscription warrants, parties agree that a hearing is rights or options issued to the unnecessary, and in accord-holders of, or otherwise in reaccord with State law, have requested that the settlement be proceeds of any policy of insuradopted without holding a public ance payable by reason of loss hearing. Any person who would or damage to the Pledged Comlike to comment on, or demand pany Interests and any other a public hearing on, the stipula-pledged collateral; all "action and proposal for settlement counts", "general intangibles", may do so by filing a written "instruments" and "investment GO629. The true and real full name(s) and residence address of the owner(s)/partner(s) is: ANAYELI CASTRO, 3822 W Notice is hereby given, pursuant by to "An Act in relation to the use of an Assumed Business Name USA
17/22, 7/29, 8/5/2023 #1190331

State of Illinois v. Hussein and Illinois v. Hussein Cook County.

Registration Number:

Number:

Number:

Number:

ASSUMED NAME

Analy Goff of hearing demand of hearing demand with the Uniform Commercial with the Illinois Pollution Control the toregoing; all proceeds of any of the foregoing property; and Illinois v. Hussein Clay, PCB 23-40, and microlity of instrument relating to the publication of this notice. The true and real full individual, dlb/a Amir Clay, PCB 23-40, and must be filled with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control inced in the Uniform Commercial with the Uniform Commercial wit the Illinois Pollution Control Predget Interests). Owners are the Illinois Pollution Control the owners, as tenants in com-Board, 60 East Van Buren, mon of the real property and improvements located at and 60605. Additional information known by the street address of can be obtained through the Control of 21 East Chestnut Street, Chica-lice of the Clerk at 312/814- go, Illinois. 3461 and the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gov/. Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman 7/22/2023 #1160315

NOTICE OF PUBLIC DISPOSITION OF COLLATERAL

On August 14, 2023, at 10:00 a. m. prevailing Eastern time (the "Sale Date"), H.I.G. Realty Financing III, LLC ("Secured Party") shall appear at the offices of King & Spalding LLP, legal counsel to Secured Party, at 1185 Avenue of the Americas, 34th Floor, New York, NY 10036, and shall then and there offer for sale at a public auction (the "Sale"), pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code (as enacted in the State of New York), the personal property of East Chestnut Realty Holdings LLC ("Original Debtor"), EC21 Holdings LLC ("EC Debtor"), EC21 Holdings LLC ("EC Debtor"), Together with Original Debtor and EC Debtor, "Debtors"), each a Delaware limited liable between the property of th property offered for sale (collectively, the "Collateral") shall consist of any and all right, title and interest of Debtors in, to, or under that certain property iden-tified in (a) Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statement, Filing No. 2020 1885773, that was filed by Secured Party against Original Debtor with the Dela-Original Debtor With the Deta-ware Department of State on March 13, 2020, and (b) Uni-form Commercial Code Financ-ing Statement, Filing No. 2021 5553285, that was filed by Se-cured Party against EC Debtor and DC Debtor with the Dela-ware Department of State on July 15, 2021, with respect to certain personal property of Public Notice is hereby certain personal property of given that on October 12, 2023, Debtors (including, without limit at 11:00 am. being one of the tation, all of Original Debtor's return days in the Circuit Court membership interests in East of the County of Cook, I will file Chestnut Realty LLC, a Delamy petition in said court praying for the change of my ("Original Owner"), all of EC name from GIANNA MICELI, to Debtor's membership interests that of Gianna Miceli, pursuant in EC21 Realty LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("EC Owner"), and all of DC Debtor's membership interests in DC21 Realty LLC, a Delaware limited

Public Notices

gether with the certificates (if any) evidencing same (collectively, the "Pledged Interests") all securities, security certificates cates, moneys or property rep-resenting the Pledged Interests or representing dividends or interest on any of the Pledged Interests, or representing a distri-has bution in respect of the Pledged

> On the Sale Date, the Collateral will be offered for sale, as one unit, on an "AS IS, WHERE IS" basis, and sold to the highest bidder at the conclusion of the

LEGAL **SERVICES**

JOYNER LAW OFFICE

FILE VIA PHONE OR VIDEO CHAT AT HOME

BANKRUPTCY

Chapter 7 & Chapter 13 NO MONEY DOWN! Qualified Wage Earners NOW!

Student Loan Forgiveness programs, Income **Driven Payment** programs, and Bankruptcy Discharge.

Act now before it's too late! 312-332-9001

We Are a Debt Relief Agency JoynerLawOffice.com



LIST **YOUR CAR FOR LESS!**

Your old car deserves a brand new home.

SAVE 20% on your car sales ad when you list your vehicle todav.

Learn more and book your spot by contacting **Matt Wozny at** 312-321-2953 or mwozny@suntimes.com.

CS*T

FRANK & ERNEST

